
Before the 
UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT ROYALTY JUDGES 

The Library of Congress 

) 
In the Matter of: ) 

) 
Determination of Rates and Terms for ) 
Making and Distributing Phonorecords ) 
(Phonorecords III) ) 

Docket No. 16-CRB-0003-PR (2018-2022) 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION TO PARTICIPATE 

Please take notice that Music Reports, Inc. hereby withdraws its Petition to Participate in 

the above-captioned proceeding. 

Dated: June 22, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 

Music Reports, Inc. 

~ 
William B. Colitre, Esq.* 
Vice President & General Counsel 
Music Reports, Inc. 
21122 Erwin St. 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 
Phone: (818) 558-1400 
Fax: (818) 558-3484 
Email: BColitre@MusicReports.com 

*William B. Colitre, Esq. is a member of the State Bar of California in good standing. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 22, 2016, I caused true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of 

Withdrawal of Petition to Participate to be served via regular mail and, if an email address 

appears on the Service List below for the applicable participant, via electronic mail to the 

participants listed in the Service List below. 

June 22, 2016 

NATIONAL MUSIC PUBLISHERS' 
ASSOCIATION 
David M. Israelite 
President and CEO 
Danielle M. Aguirre, Esq. 
Executive VP & General Counsel 
Erich C. Carey, Esq. 
VP & Senior Counsel, Litigation 
975 F Street, NW 
Suite 375 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 393-6672 
Facsimile: (202) 393-6673 
Email: disraelite@nmpa.org 
daguirre@nmpa.org 
ecarey@nmpa.org 

William B. Colitre, Esq. 

SERVICE LIST 

HARRY FOX AGENCY LLC 
Michael Simon 
President & CEO 
40 Wall Street 
6th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
Telephone: (212) 370-5330 
Facsimile: (646) 487-6779 
Email: msimon@harryfox.com 
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NASHVILLE SONGWRITERS CHURCH MUSIC PUBLISHERS 
ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
Barton Herbison c/o J. Rush Hicks 
Executive Director CMP A Counsel 
Jennifer Turnbow Law Firm of J. Rush Hicks 
Senior Director of Operations P.O. Box 121192 
1710 Roy Acuff Place Nashville, TN 37212 
Nashville, TN 37203 Telephone: (615) 319-1912 
Telephone: (615) 256-3352 Email: rushhicks@comcast.net 
Facsimile: (615) 256-0034 Counsel for Church Music Publishers 
Email: bart@nashvillesongwriters.com Association 

SONGWRITERS OF NORTH AMERICA APPLE INC. 
Michelle Lewis Elizabeth Miles 
President & Executive Director David Weiskopf 
Kay Hanley Robert Windom 
VP & Co-Executive Director 1 Infinite Loop 
Shelly Peiken MS 169-4ISM 
Secretary & Director Cupertino, CA 95014 
4803 Laurel Cyn Blvd. Telephone: (408) 996-1010 
Suite 1144 Facsimile: ( 408) 783-2798 
Valley Village, CA 91607 Email: elizabeth.miles@apple.com 
Email: michelle@wearesona.com 

AMAZON DIGITAL SERVICES, INC. DAVID POWELL 
410 Terry A venue North P.O. Box 010950 
Seattle, WA 98109 Miami, FL 33101 
Email: amazon-crb@amazon.com Telephone: (305) 539-1755 
Telephone: (206) 266-1000 
Facsimile: (206) 266-7010 

ARENT FOX LLP GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
Paul M. Fakler Robert A. Rosenbloum 
Eric Roman 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500 
Xiyin Tang Atlanta, GA 30305 
1675 Broadway Telephone: (678) 553-2250 
New York, NY 10019-5874 Facsimile: (678) 553-2212 
Telephone: (212) 484-3900 Email: RosenbloumB@gtlaw.com 
Facsimile: (212) 484-3990 Counsel for Amazon Digital Services, Inc. 
Email: fakler.paul@arentfox.com 
eric.roman@arentfox.com 
xiyin.tang@arentfox.com 
Counsel for Spotifv USA Inc. 
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KING & SPALDING LLP DIGIT AL MEDIA ASSOCIATION 
Kenneth L. Steinthal Lee Knife 
Joseph Wetzel Executive Director - DiMA 
101 Second Street 1050 17th Street, NW 
Suite 2300 Washington, DC 20036 
San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (202) 639-9508 
Telephone: (415) 318-1200 Facsimile: (202) 639-9504 
Facsimile: (415) 318-1300 Email: LKnife@digmedia.org 
Email: ksteinthal@kslaw.com 
jwetzel@kslaw.com 
Counsel for Google Inc. 

GEAR PUBLISHING COMPANY GEORGE D. JOHNSON, d/b/a GEO Music 
Michael Boila Group and George Johnson Music 
Vice President Publishing* 
567 Purdy Street 23 Music Square East, Suite 204 
Birmingham, MI 48009 Nashville, TN 37203 
Telephone: (248) 642-0910 Telephone: (615) 242-9999 
Facsimile: (248) 642-3611 Email: george@georgejohnson.com 
Email: mikeboila@aol.com 

GOOGLE INC. KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Claudia Ray 
Mountain View, CA 94043 Johanna Schmitt 
Telephone: (650) 253-0000 Mary C. Mazzello 
Email: kevingm@google.com 601 Lexington A venue 

New York, NY 10022 
Phone: +1 212-446-4948 
Fax: + 1 212-446-4900 
Email: dale.cendali@kirkland.com 
Counsel for Apple 

ARENT FOX LLP PANDO RA MEDIA, INC. 
Martin F. Cunniff Steve Bene 
Jackson Toof General Counsel 
Ross Panko 2101 Webster Street, Suite 1650 
1717 K Street, NW Oakland, CA 94612 
Washington, DC 20006-5344 Telephone: (510) 451-4100 
Telephone: (202) 857-6000 Facsimile: (510) 451-4286 
Facsimile: (202) 857-6395 
Email: martin.cunniff@arentfox.com 
jackson.toof@arentfox.com 
ross.panko@arentfox.com 
Counsel for Spotify USA Inc. 
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WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA TI 
R. Bruce Rich PC 
Todd D. Larson Gary R. Greenstein 
Benjamin Marks 1700 K Street, NW, Fifth Floor 
David Singh Washington, DC 20006-3817 
767 Fifth Avenue Telephone: (202) 973-8849 
New York, NY 10153 Facsimile: (202) 973-8899 
Telephone: (212) 310-8170 Email: ggreenstein@wsgr.com 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc. 
Email: r.bruce.rich@weil.com 
todd.larson@weil.com 
benjamin.marks@weil.com 
david.singh@weil.com 
Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc. 

RECORDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION COPYRIGHT ROYALTY BOARD 
OF AMERICA, INC., UNIVERSAL MUSIC Attn: Kim Whittle 
GROUP, SONY MUSIC P.O. Box 70977 
ENTERTAINMENT Washington, DC 20024-0977 
& WARNER MUSIC GROUP [USPS Express Mail only] 
c/o Recording Industry Association of Telephone: (202) 707-7658 
America, Inc. Email: crb@loc.gov 
Steven M. Marks 
Chief, Digital Business and General Counsel 
Susan B. Chertkof 
Senior Vice President 
Business and Legal Affairs 
1025 F Street, NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 775-0101 
Facsimile: (202) 775-7253 
Email: smarks@riaa.com 
schertkof<@riaa.com 
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